denominated in US Dollars which is eliminated on consolidation. The gains or losses on re-measurement of this intercompany
receivable from US Dollars to Australian Dollars are not eliminated on consolidation as the loan is not considered to be part
of the net investment in the subsidiary.

The group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in Australian dollars, was as
follows:

  2016
  USD GHS EUR AUD GBP
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  32,150 236 62 - 257
Receivables  10,977 22,860 - - -

Total assets  43,127 23,096 62 - 257

Financial Liabilities
Payables  124 5,319 352 449 439
Gold forward contracts  2,520 - - - -
Derivative financial instruments   12,841 - - - -

Total liabilities  15,485 5,319 352 449 439

Perseus Mining Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

Page 75

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – continued

Market risk - continued

Sensitivity
The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange
rate of the AUD to the USD with all other variables held constant and the AUD to the GHS with all other variables held
constant, including the impact of the foreign exchange movement on the inter-company loan of $248.1 million (2015: $286.4
million). The sensitivity is based on management’s estimate of reasonably possible changes over a financial year.

 Change in USD rate Impact on profit or loss
before tax and equity

  $’000

2016 +10% (25,865)
 -10% 32,937

2015 +10% (27,172)
 -10% 33,180

 Change in GHS rate Impact on profit or loss
before tax and equity

  $’000

2016 +10% (1,616)
 -10% 1,975

2015 +10% (1,592)
 -10% 1,946

The group’s exposure to other foreign exchange movements is not material.

(ii) Price risk
The group is exposed to commodity price risk for its future gold production. These risks are measured using sensitivity
analysis and cash flow forecasting and to manage exposures the group enters into forward commodity price derivatives.

The group’s policy is to hedge no more than 40% of anticipated gold sales in the subsequent 12 months and no more than
30% of anticipated gold sales in the 6 months subsequent to that first 12 months.

At the end of the reporting period the group has 85,674 ounces of forward metal contracts in place over approximately 28%

[…]

new contracts at maturity, subject to counterparty credit approval. The group held forward metal contracts for 30,516
ounces of gold on a spot deferred basis. Additionally, at 30 June 2016 there was 95,000 ounces of hedging contracted
specifically to support the proposed Sissingué project finance debt facility.

Balance date exposures and further details of current commodity price derivatives are provided at note 14.

  2015
  USD GHS EUR AUD GBP
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,691 6,236 197 - -
Receivables  10,651 12,365 - - -

Total assets  12,342 18,601 197 - -

Financial Liabilities
Payables  24 1,086 33 13 2

Total liabilities  24 1,086 33 13 2

Perseus Mining Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

Page 76

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – continued

Market risk – continued

Sensitivity
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the fair value of instruments held at balance date to movements in the
forward gold price, with all other variables held constant.

 Increase / decrease in gold
prices

Impact on profit or loss
before tax

Impact on equity before
tax

  $’000 $’000

2016 +10% (5,536) (53,116)
 -10% 5,536 22,091

2015 +10% (4,201) (5,009)
 -10% 4,201 5,009

(iii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates is diminished as the group has
no interest bearing debt obligations.

At the end of the reporting period the group’s interest rate risk exposure and the weighted average interest rate for each
class of financial assets and liabilities was:

30 June 2016

Weighted
average

effective interest
rate

Fixed
interest

rate

Floating